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Event 31a: JM15 keirin Heat 1
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 20 Noah MASON (Hunter District) 217975
2. 42 Cadell LOVETT (WRAS 2) 195735
3. 9 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick Purple) 434890
4. 22 Ewan LANDMAN (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 214085
dns 195 Sebastian HOLMES (Tempe Thunder) 428822

Event 31b: JM15 keirin Heat 2
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
2. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
3. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265
4. 43 Edward MARCKS (Canberra Combine Blue) 223199
5. 38 Oscar CHOHERTY (Tempe Thunder) 254861

Event 31c: JM15 keirin Heat 3
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
2. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234
3. 14 Matthew DROHAN (Central Coast) 231802
4. 26 Patrick MAYE (LACC - BLACK) 243344
5. 30 Hudson ROWLING (PELOTON SPORTS) 230421
6. 19 Caleb ABBOTT (Central Coast) 242081

Event 31d: JM15 keirin Heat 4
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
2. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
3. 28 Dylan ROGERS (Launceston / Hobart) 238061
4. 8 Rhys DAVEY (Brunswick Purple) 198264
5. 12 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra Combine Red) 220282

Event 31e: JM15 keirin Heat 5
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 7 Eddie JIROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 198266
2. 44 Wil HOLMES (Kilkenny-South Coast) 241698
3. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998
4. 25 Liam GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 224192
5. 41 Cameron CRUMP (WRAS 2) 229829
6. 21 Jake PAJTLI (Hunter District) 430604

Event 32a: JW15 keirin Heat 1
6 Laps  1st and 2nd to Final - Result

1. 105 Sarah ALLWORK (LACC - BLACK) 202022
2. 115 Isobel JONES (Canberra Combine Blue) 193968
3. 96 Emily DROHAN (Central Coast) 239860
4. 103 Caitlen ROSE (Hunter District) 236742
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Event 32b: JW15 keirin Heat 2
6 Laps  1st and 2nd to Final - Result

1. 113 Ebony ROBINSON (WRAS 2) 195748
2. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923
3. 99 Liliya TATARINOFF (Central Coast Cycling Club) 215739
4. 104 Samantha ALLWORK (LACC - BLACK) 202023
5. 94 Milana FREER (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 237624

Event 32c: JW15 keirin Heat 3
6 Laps  1st and 2nd to Final - Provisional Result

1. 112 Isabelle RUSSELL (WRAS 1) 213436
2. 106 Anna DUBIER (LACC - GOLD) 213270

Event 33a: JM17 keirin Heat 1
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Provisional Result

1. 180 Asher FAWLE (North Coast) 211665
2. 163 Lucas MOORE (Brunswick Orange) 240241
3. 174 Caleb JOHNSTONE (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241413
4. 176 Kaide MORRISSEY (LACC - GOLD) 219627

Event 33b: JM17 keirin Heat 2
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Provisional Result

1. 175 Andre DUBIER (LACC - GOLD) 197683
2. 166 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (Carnegie Blue) 240650
3. 181 Oscar JAKEMAN (North Coast) 200962
4. 171 Curtis TRKULJA (Illawarra) 195210

Event 33c: JM17 keirin Heat 3
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Provisional Result

1. 185 Isaac SILVA (Parramatta) 236591
2. 164 Adam LEES (Brunswick Purple) 194002
3. 170 Hugh SESSINI (Illawarra) 428721
4. 203 Patrick CRUMP (WRAS 2) 229828

Event 33d: JM17 keirin Heat 4
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
2. 207 Cameron ROGERS (Canberra Combine Blue) 194946
3. 165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue) 163692
4. 206 Tobias MARZEKKA (Brunswick Purple) 428568
dns 169 Jonah HAMER (Illawarra) 209857

Event 33e: JM17 keirin Heat 5
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 199 Ben ANDERSON (WRAS 1) 222099
2. 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972
3. 177 Jaydan STANTON-KIER (LACC - GOLD) 159117
4. 201 Trent HINES (WRAS 2) 228807
dns 208 Oscar CHAMERLAIN (Canberra Combine Red) 198012
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Event 33f: JM17 keirin Heat 6
6 Laps  1st to Final A 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098
2. 184 Derren PERRY (Parramatta) 207937
3. 202 Luke TUCKWELL (WRAS 2) 195727
4. 209 Harrison PAPADIMITRIOU (LACC Gold) 172193
5. 187 Christian MARTINEZ (PELOTON SPORTS) 253177
dns 211 Jacob BOS (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 218957

Event 34a: JW17 keirin Heat 1
6 Laps  1st and 2nd to Final - Result

1. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737
2. 263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra) 240776
3. 280 Tyler PUZICHA (WRAS 1) 156858
4. 266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK) 159111
5. 249 Sophie SUTTON (BBN Black) 220597
6. 267 Alani COCKSHUTT (North Coast) 238619
7. 252 Ava GIRAMONDO (Brunswick Purple) 197863

Event 34b: JW17 keirin Heat 2
6 Laps  1st and 2nd to Final - Result

1. 255 Lily STRATFORD (Canberra Combine Red) 230898
2. 262 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra) 212375
3. 268 Alexandra CROSS (North Coast) 169308
4. 253 Lauren SPAGNOLO (Brunswick Purple) 254669
dns 251 Amelia MULHURN (Brunswick Orange) 230266
dns 270 Samantha BEATTY (Parramatta) 236369

Event 34c: JW17 keirin Heat 3
6 Laps  1st and 2nd to Final - Result

1. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495
2. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409
3. 264 Emily STRUMFIN (Illawarra) 232958
4. 277 Zara FULLER (WRAS 1) 161279
5. 242 Villo HALASZ (Balmoral Black) 431104
dns 162 Shannon CRAGGILL (Brunswick Orange) 216744

Event 35a: JM15 keirin Final A
6 Laps - Result

1. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
2. 7 Eddie JIROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 198266
3. 20 Noah MASON (Hunter District) 217975
4. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
5. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692

Event 35b: JM15 keirin Final B
6 Laps - Result

1. 44 Wil HOLMES (Kilkenny-South Coast) 241698
2. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
3. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234
4. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
5. 42 Cadell LOVETT (WRAS 2) 195735



Results

Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Organiser:  Cycling NSW
Sunday, January 19 2020 1:45:56pm

Page 4 of 10

Event 36: JW15 keirin Final
6 Laps - Result

1. 113 Ebony ROBINSON (WRAS 2) 195748
2. 112 Isabelle RUSSELL (WRAS 1) 213436
3. 105 Sarah ALLWORK (LACC - BLACK) 202022
4. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923
5. 106 Anna DUBIER (LACC - GOLD) 213270
6. 115 Isobel JONES (Canberra Combine Blue) 193968

Event 37a: JM17 keirin Final A
6 Laps - Result

1. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098
2. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
3. 199 Ben ANDERSON (WRAS 1) 222099
4. 185 Isaac SILVA (Parramatta) 236591
5. 180 Asher FAWLE (North Coast) 211665
6. 175 Andre DUBIER (LACC - GOLD) 197683

Event 37b: JM17 keirin Final B
6 Laps - Result

1. 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972
2. 207 Cameron ROGERS (Canberra Combine Blue) 194946
3. 184 Derren PERRY (Parramatta) 207937
4. 166 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (Carnegie Blue) 240650
5. 163 Lucas MOORE (Brunswick Orange) 240241
6. 164 Adam LEES (Brunswick Purple) 194002

Event 38: JW17 keirin Final A
6 Laps - Result

1. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737
2. 255 Lily STRATFORD (Canberra Combine Red) 230898
3. 262 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra) 212375
4. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495
5. 263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra) 240776
6. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409

Event 39a: JM15A Tempo Final
12 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-13 after Day 1 - Result

Pts1. 44 Wil HOLMES (Kilkenny-South Coast) 241698 4
2. 7 Eddie JIROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 198266 2
3. 20 Noah MASON (Hunter District) 217975 1
4. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998 1
5. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234
6. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
7. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
8. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
9. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
10. 42 Cadell LOVETT (WRAS 2) 195735
11. 14 Matthew DROHAN (Central Coast) 231802
12. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
13. 28 Dylan ROGERS (Launceston / Hobart) 238061
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Event 39b: JM15B Tempo Final
12 Laps  Riders Ranked 14-26 after Day 1 - Result

Pts1. 9 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick Purple) 434890 4
2. 21 Jake PAJTLI (Hunter District) 430604 2
3. 12 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra Combine Red) 220282 1
4. 25 Liam GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 224192 1
5. 26 Patrick MAYE (LACC - BLACK) 243344
6. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265
7. 22 Ewan LANDMAN (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 214085
8. 43 Edward MARCKS (Canberra Combine Blue) 223199
9. 30 Hudson ROWLING (PELOTON SPORTS) 230421
10. 41 Cameron CRUMP (WRAS 2) 229829
11. 8 Rhys DAVEY (Brunswick Purple) 198264
12. 19 Caleb ABBOTT (Central Coast) 242081
13. 38 Oscar CHOHERTY (Tempe Thunder) 254861

Event 40: JW15 Tempo Final
12 Laps - Result

Pts1. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923 3
2. 105 Sarah ALLWORK (LACC - BLACK) 202022 3
3. 113 Ebony ROBINSON (WRAS 2) 195748 1
4. 104 Samantha ALLWORK (LACC - BLACK) 202023 1
5. 112 Isabelle RUSSELL (WRAS 1) 213436
6. 97 Nicole DUNCAN (Central Coast) 249776
7. 99 Liliya TATARINOFF (Central Coast Cycling Club) 215739
8. 94 Milana FREER (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 237624
9. 106 Anna DUBIER (LACC - GOLD) 213270
10. 107 Lara PERRY (Parramatta) 209164
11. 115 Isobel JONES (Canberra Combine Blue) 193968
12. 102 Hayley DELL (Hunter District) 220364
13. 96 Emily DROHAN (Central Coast) 239860
14. 103 Caitlen ROSE (Hunter District) 236742 -20

Event 41a: JM17A Temp Final
16 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-16 after Day 1 - Result

Pts1. 207 Cameron ROGERS (Canberra Combine Blue) 194946 3
2. 202 Luke TUCKWELL (WRAS 2) 195727 2
3. 165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue) 163692 2
4. 184 Derren PERRY (Parramatta) 207937 1
5. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098 1
6. 199 Ben ANDERSON (WRAS 1) 222099 1
7. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850 1
8. 185 Isaac SILVA (Parramatta) 236591 1
9. 164 Adam LEES (Brunswick Purple) 194002
10. 175 Andre DUBIER (LACC - GOLD) 197683
11. 166 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (Carnegie Blue) 240650
12. 180 Asher FAWLE (North Coast) 211665
dnf 171 Curtis TRKULJA (Illawarra) 195210
dnf 174 Caleb JOHNSTONE (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241413
dnf 177 Jaydan STANTON-KIER (LACC - GOLD) 159117
dnf 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972
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Event 41b: JM17B Tempo Final
16 Laps  Riders Ranked 17-31 after Day 1 - Result

Pts1. 163 Lucas MOORE (Brunswick Orange) 240241 5
2. 206 Tobias MARZEKKA (Brunswick Purple) 428568 3
3. 170 Hugh SESSINI (Illawarra) 428721 2
4. 181 Oscar JAKEMAN (North Coast) 200962 1
5. 201 Trent HINES (WRAS 2) 228807 1
6. 171 Curtis TRKULJA (Illawarra) 195210
7. 187 Christian MARTINEZ (PELOTON SPORTS) 253177
8. 174 Caleb JOHNSTONE (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241413
9. 203 Patrick CRUMP (WRAS 2) 229828
dnf 168 Zane TAPP (Hunter District) 229881
dnf 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972
dnf 209 Harrison PAPADIMITRIOU (LACC Gold) 172193
dnf 211 Jacob BOS (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 218957
dnf 176 Kaide MORRISSEY (LACC - GOLD) 219627

Event 42a: JW17A Tempo Final
16 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-16 after Day 1 - Result

Pts1. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737 6
2. 266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK) 159111 2
3. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495 2
4. 262 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra) 212375 1
5. 263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra) 240776 1
6. 249 Sophie SUTTON (BBN Black) 220597
7. 277 Zara FULLER (WRAS 1) 161279
8. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409
9. 267 Alani COCKSHUTT (North Coast) 238619
10. 242 Villo HALASZ (Balmoral Black) 431104
11. 255 Lily STRATFORD (Canberra Combine Red) 230898
12. 264 Emily STRUMFIN (Illawarra) 232958
13. 268 Alexandra CROSS (North Coast) 169308
14. 280 Tyler PUZICHA (WRAS 1) 156858
15. 253 Lauren SPAGNOLO (Brunswick Purple) 254669
16. 252 Ava GIRAMONDO (Brunswick Purple) 197863
dnf 162 Shannon CRAGGILL (Brunswick Orange) 216744
dnf 251 Amelia MULHURN (Brunswick Orange) 230266
dnf 270 Samantha BEATTY (Parramatta) 236369

Event 42b : JW17B Tempo Final - Start List
16 Laps  Riders Ranked 17-31 after Day 1

Event 43a: JM15 Scratch Final 1
15 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-13 after Day 1 - Result

1. 7 Eddie JIROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 198266
2. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
3. 20 Noah MASON (Hunter District) 217975
4. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
5. 44 Wil HOLMES (Kilkenny-South Coast) 241698
6. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234
7. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
8. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998
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Event 43a: JM15 Scratch Final 1 (continued)
15 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-13 after Day 1 - Result

9. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
10. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
11. 14 Matthew DROHAN (Central Coast) 231802
12. 28 Dylan ROGERS (Launceston / Hobart) 238061
13. 42 Cadell LOVETT (WRAS 2) 195735

Event 43b: JM15 Scratch Final 2
15 Laps  Riders Ranked 14-26 after Day 1 - Result

1. 9 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick Purple) 434890
2. 12 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra Combine Red) 220282
3. 43 Edward MARCKS (Canberra Combine Blue) 223199
4. 26 Patrick MAYE (LACC - BLACK) 243344
5. 25 Liam GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 224192
6. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265
7. 21 Jake PAJTLI (Hunter District) 430604
8. 22 Ewan LANDMAN (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 214085
9. 30 Hudson ROWLING (PELOTON SPORTS) 230421
10. 41 Cameron CRUMP (WRAS 2) 229829
11. 19 Caleb ABBOTT (Central Coast) 242081
12. 8 Rhys DAVEY (Brunswick Purple) 198264
13. 38 Oscar CHOHERTY (Tempe Thunder) 254861

Event 44: JW15 Scratch Final
15 Laps - Provisional Result

1. 105 Sarah ALLWORK (LACC - BLACK) 202022
2. 97 Nicole DUNCAN (Central Coast) 249776
3. 113 Ebony ROBINSON (WRAS 2) 195748
4. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923
5. 106 Anna DUBIER (LACC - GOLD) 213270
6. 107 Lara PERRY (Parramatta) 209164
7. 99 Liliya TATARINOFF (Central Coast Cycling Club) 215739
8. 112 Isabelle RUSSELL (WRAS 1) 213436
9. 102 Hayley DELL (Hunter District) 220364
10. 104 Samantha ALLWORK (LACC - BLACK) 202023
11. 94 Milana FREER (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 237624
12. 96 Emily DROHAN (Central Coast) 239860
13. 115 Isobel JONES (Canberra Combine Blue) 193968
dnf 103 Caitlen ROSE (Hunter District) 236742

Event 45a: JM17 Scratch Final 1
20 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-16 after Day 1 - Result

1. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
2. 165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue) 163692
3. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098
4. 202 Luke TUCKWELL (WRAS 2) 195727
5. 199 Ben ANDERSON (WRAS 1) 222099
6. 175 Andre DUBIER (LACC - GOLD) 197683
7. 166 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (Carnegie Blue) 240650
8. 207 Cameron ROGERS (Canberra Combine Blue) 194946
9. 180 Asher FAWLE (North Coast) 211665
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Event 45a: JM17 Scratch Final 1 (continued)
20 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-16 after Day 1 - Result

10. 177 Jaydan STANTON-KIER (LACC - GOLD) 159117
11. 185 Isaac SILVA (Parramatta) 236591
12. 164 Adam LEES (Brunswick Purple) 194002
13. 184 Derren PERRY (Parramatta) 207937
14. 171 Curtis TRKULJA (Illawarra) 195210
15. 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972

Event 45b: JM17 Scratch Final 2
20 Laps  Riders Ranked 17-31 after Day 1 - Result

1. 163 Lucas MOORE (Brunswick Orange) 240241
2. 181 Oscar JAKEMAN (North Coast) 200962
3. 208 Oscar CHAMERLAIN (Canberra Combine Red) 198012
4. 170 Hugh SESSINI (Illawarra) 428721
5. 206 Tobias MARZEKKA (Brunswick Purple) 428568
6. 187 Christian MARTINEZ (PELOTON SPORTS) 253177
7. 209 Harrison PAPADIMITRIOU (LACC Gold) 172193
8. 174 Caleb JOHNSTONE (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241413
9. 176 Kaide MORRISSEY (LACC - GOLD) 219627
10. 203 Patrick CRUMP (WRAS 2) 229828
dns 168 Zane TAPP (Hunter District) 229881
dns 211 Jacob BOS (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 218957

Event 46: JW17 Scratch Final 1
20 Laps - Result

1. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737
2. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495
3. 263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra) 240776
4. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409
5. 249 Sophie SUTTON (BBN Black) 220597
6. 266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK) 159111
7. 255 Lily STRATFORD (Canberra Combine Red) 230898
8. 262 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra) 212375
9. 242 Villo HALASZ (Balmoral Black) 431104
10. 280 Tyler PUZICHA (WRAS 1) 156858
11. 277 Zara FULLER (WRAS 1) 161279
12. 264 Emily STRUMFIN (Illawarra) 232958
13. 253 Lauren SPAGNOLO (Brunswick Purple) 254669
14. 268 Alexandra CROSS (North Coast) 169308
15. 267 Alani COCKSHUTT (North Coast) 238619
16. 252 Ava GIRAMONDO (Brunswick Purple) 197863
dnf 270 Samantha BEATTY (Parramatta) 236369
dnf 251 Amelia MULHURN (Brunswick Orange) 230266
dnf 162 Shannon CRAGGILL (Brunswick Orange) 216744

Event 47a: JM15A Points Race Final
20 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-13 after Day 1 - Result

Pts1. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993 16
2. 7 Eddie JIROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 198266 12
3. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918 10
4. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234 6



Results

Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Organiser:  Cycling NSW
Sunday, January 19 2020 1:45:56pm

Page 9 of 10

Event 47a: JM15A Points Race Final (continued)
20 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-13 after Day 1 - Result

Pts5. 20 Noah MASON (Hunter District) 217975 5
6. 44 Wil HOLMES (Kilkenny-South Coast) 241698 3
7. 28 Dylan ROGERS (Launceston / Hobart) 238061 3
8. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
9. 42 Cadell LOVETT (WRAS 2) 195735
10. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
11. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
12. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998
13. 14 Matthew DROHAN (Central Coast) 231802

Event 47b: JM15B Points Race Final
20 Laps  Riders Ranked 14-26 after Day 1 - Result

Pts1. 43 Edward MARCKS (Canberra Combine Blue) 223199 14
2. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265 11
3. 9 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick Purple) 434890 7
4. 26 Patrick MAYE (LACC - BLACK) 243344 6
5. 25 Liam GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 224192 6
6. 12 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra Combine Red) 220282 5
7. 21 Jake PAJTLI (Hunter District) 430604 3
8. 22 Ewan LANDMAN (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 214085 2
9. 30 Hudson ROWLING (PELOTON SPORTS) 230421 1
10. 41 Cameron CRUMP (WRAS 2) 229829
11. 8 Rhys DAVEY (Brunswick Purple) 198264
12. 38 Oscar CHOHERTY (Tempe Thunder) 254861 -20
dnf 19 Caleb ABBOTT (Central Coast) 242081

Event 48: JW15 Points Race Final
20 Laps - Result

Pts1. 105 Sarah ALLWORK (LACC - BLACK) 202022 13
2. 112 Isabelle RUSSELL (WRAS 1) 213436 10
3. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923 8
4. 115 Isobel JONES (Canberra Combine Blue) 193968 8
5. 99 Liliya TATARINOFF (Central Coast Cycling Club) 215739 5
6. 113 Ebony ROBINSON (WRAS 2) 195748 5
7. 106 Anna DUBIER (LACC - GOLD) 213270 4
8. 97 Nicole DUNCAN (Central Coast) 249776 2
9. 94 Milana FREER (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 237624
10. 107 Lara PERRY (Parramatta) 209164
11. 102 Hayley DELL (Hunter District) 220364
12. 96 Emily DROHAN (Central Coast) 239860
13. 103 Caitlen ROSE (Hunter District) 236742
14. 104 Samantha ALLWORK (LACC - BLACK) 202023
dnf 95 Maya DILLON (Central Coast) 214415
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Event 49a : JM17A Points Race Final - Start List
30 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-16 after Day 1

159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red)
164 Adam LEES (Brunswick Purple)
165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue)
166 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (Carnegie Blue)
171 Curtis TRKULJA (Illawarra)
174 Caleb JOHNSTONE (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST)
175 Andre DUBIER (LACC - GOLD)
177 Jaydan STANTON-KIER (LACC - GOLD)

180 Asher FAWLE (North Coast)
182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE)
184 Derren PERRY (Parramatta)
185 Isaac SILVA (Parramatta)
199 Ben ANDERSON (WRAS 1)
200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1)
202 Luke TUCKWELL (WRAS 2)
207 Cameron ROGERS (Canberra Combine Blue)

• Total riders: 16

Event 49b : JM17B Points Race Final - Start List
30 Laps  Riders Ranked 17-31 after Day 1

163 Lucas MOORE (Brunswick Orange)
168 Zane TAPP (Hunter District)
170 Hugh SESSINI (Illawarra)
181 Oscar JAKEMAN (North Coast)
182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE)

187 Christian MARTINEZ (PELOTON SPORTS)
201 Trent HINES (WRAS 2)
206 Tobias MARZEKKA (Brunswick Purple)
209 Harrison PAPADIMITRIOU (LACC Gold)
211 Jacob BOS (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST)

• Total riders: 10

Event 50 : JW17Points Race Final - Start List
30 Laps  Riders Ranked 1-16 after Day 1

162 Shannon CRAGGILL (Brunswick Orange)
242 Villo HALASZ (Balmoral Black)
248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black)
249 Sophie SUTTON (BBN Black)
250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold)
251 Amelia MULHURN (Brunswick Orange)
252 Ava GIRAMONDO (Brunswick Purple)
253 Lauren SPAGNOLO (Brunswick Purple)
255 Lily STRATFORD (Canberra Combine Red)
257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue)

262 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra)
263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra)
264 Emily STRUMFIN (Illawarra)
266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK)
267 Alani COCKSHUTT (North Coast)
268 Alexandra CROSS (North Coast)
270 Samantha BEATTY (Parramatta)
277 Zara FULLER (WRAS 1)
280 Tyler PUZICHA (WRAS 1)

• Total riders: 19


